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COMUNIDADES DEL MUNICIPIO DE MASAGUA, ANO 2015.

No. Centro poblado 1994 2002 2015

1 Cabecera Municipal Pueblo Pueblo Pueblo
2 Astillero Caserio Caserio Aldea
3  Centro Urbano Cuyuta Centro Urbano Finca Aldea
4  Cuyuta Caserio Aldea Aldea
5  El Milagro Aldea Aldea Aldea
6 Esmeralda Finca Colonia Aldea
7  Guardiania Caserio Finca Aldea
8 La Aurora Lotificacion Colonia Aldea
9 Las Guacas Caserio Caserio Aldea
10 Llanitos Caserio Caserio Aldea
11 Malaga Caserio Caserio Aldea
12 Obero Aldea Aldea Aldea
13 San Juan Mixtan Aldea Aldea Aldea
14 San Miguel las Flores Caserio Caserio Aldea
15 Santa Luisa Finca Finca Aldea
16 Berrinchel! e —— Caserio
17 Berrinche | | e —————— Caserio
18 Corralitos Parcelamiento Finca Caserio
19 Desierto Verde T Caserio
20 Dulce Nombre e Finca Caserio
21 Eldardin e e Caserio
22 ElJute Parcelamiento Finca Caserio
23 El Laberinto Colonia Colonia Caserio
24  El Martillo e e Caserio
25 El Socorro e ————————- Caserio
26 La Primavera Colonia Colonia Caserio
27 La Reforma Caserio Caserio Caserio
28 Limon Caserio - Caserio
29 Lolita e Caserio
30 Los Giles —memmmme e Caserio
31 Los Lirios Caserio Caserio Caserio
32 Los Lotes la Guardiania mmmemmm e Caserio
33 Los Lotes Nuevos Cuyuta Caserio Caserio Caserio
34 Monte Cristo Caserio Caserio Caserio
35 Nuevo Cerrito e Caserio
36 Oasis Finca ~ W =——eeem- Caserio
37 QuintasSanMarcos =000 ameeee ————— Caserio
38 SanPedrito e e Caserio
39 SantaSofiaDelMar  cmeeeeee Caserio Caserio
40 Versalles Grania ——————- Caserio



COMUNIDADES DEL MUNICIPIO DE MASAGUA, ANO 2015.

No. Centro poblado 1994 2002 2015
41 Tesoro Granja Finca Caserio
42 BuenaFe e —m—————— Colonia
43 Candelariam e —————- Colonia
44 El Divino Maesto ~ eee—me Colonia Colonia
45 ElEsfuerzo e ——————— Colonia
46 El Recuerdo Colonia Colonia Colonia
47 La Esmeralda Cab Mun. —mmmmmem e Colonia
48 La Naranjera e Colonia
49 La Palomera e Colonia
50 Mar Alfaro | e Colonia Colonia
51 Mar Alfaro Ii ——————- Colonia Colonia
52 MazatHugi e e Colonia
53 Nuestra Sra. Candelaria | ———————- —————- Colonia
54 Nuestra Sra. Candelaria Il m————— ——————— Colonia
55 Villas de San Juan ---———-- Parcelamiento Colonia
56 Brisas Marinas ——————-- ——— Lotificacién
57 CampoAlegre e e Lotificaciéon
58 CataratasdeUxmel oo otra Lotificacién
59 Costalindka e colonia Lotificacién
60 El Milagro Microparcelamiento ————————- Lotificacion
61 La Bendicion 2 e e Lotificacion
62 La Hermosa memmmmem e Lotificacion
63 LosOlivos e e Lotificacion
64 LotesNuevos e e Lotificacion
65 Prados De Cuyuta Linea 4 Parcelamiento ~  -———-- Lotificacion
66 Quintas La Ponderosa 00— ——————- Lotificacion
67 Quintas Malibu Lotificacion Colonia Lotificacion
68 AQuintas Palmeranas e e Lotificacion
69 Sabana e colonia Lotificacion
70 San Francisco Caserio —mmmm———— Lotificacion
71 Torremolinos ! Colonia Lotificacion
72 Villas del Mediterraneo @ e - Lotificacion
73 182 e ----—--—-- Parcelamiento
74 207 ————- ------==- Parcelamiento
75 208 R ----——--- Parcelamiento
76 173 El Corral —mmmmm——— Finca Parcelamiento
77 177 Concepcidn Finca Finca Parcelamiento
78 180 Las Guacas e ---—---  Parcelamiento
79 185 El Taller B —— ---——---- Parcelamiento
80 193 Vecina A Las Guacas - --------- Parcelamiento
81 Don Arturo e -——--——- Parcelamiento
82 El Boquerodn Finca Finca Parcelamiento
83 El Rosario Finca -—-----—- Parcelamiento
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84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Enma 181
La Arenera
Las Marias
Linea 1
Linea 2
Linea 3
Linea 4
Linea 5
Linea 6
Linea 8
Linea Férrea
Magdalena Veliz

Parcelamiento
Parcelamiento
Parcelamiento
Parcelamiento
Parcelamiento
Parcelamiento
Parcelamiento
Parcelamiento
Parcelamiento
Parcelamiento
Parcelamiento
Parcelamiento

96 Mangales 186 m———————— e Parcelamiento
97 Morainas - ---—---- Parcelamiento
98 Parcelamientos Del Icta mmmmenen ---—---- Parcelamiento
99 Andrea = e e Granja
100 Blanquita ~ emememeee e Granja
101 Catalina ——————— e Granja
102 Eben Ezer mmmmemee e Granja
103 El Nogal Finca e Granja
104 El Trébol Finca e Granja
105 Encantadka  mmmmeeee- e Granja
106 Enma —mmmeeen ————- Granja
107 Esmeralda Finca Finca Granja
108 Esperanza  eememeeem e Granja
109 Granja Villa Alegre Granja e Granja
110 La Cafiada ——— e Granja
111 La Ensenada e e Granja
112 LaOndonadka e e Granja
113 La Quebrada e S Granja
114 Los Cedrales Finca - Granja
115 LosJuanes e e Granja
116 LosPedros3 e e Granja
117 Piolindko e e Granja
118 San Jorge Emp.Toledo Finca - Granja
119 SanJuliégn e e Granja
120 Santa Maria Finca mneenn Granja
121 Acacias Hacienda Finca Finca
122 Albania Finca Finca Finca
123 Anabella Finca ————— Finca
124 Aurora Microparcelamiento Finca Finca
125 Bariloche Finca === Finca
126 Belén Finca Finca Finca
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127 Bella Olimpia e e Finca
128 Berta Finca Finca Finca
129 Bolivia Finca ————— Finca
130 Campo Nuevo Finca Finca Finca
131 Capullo Finca Finca Finca
132 Cartagena Finca Finca Finca
133 Castaiio Finca  =meee—- Finca
134 Cibeles Finca Finca Finca
135 Conacaste Finca Finca Finca
136 Consuelo Finca  =———o- Finca
137 Covadonga Finca Finca Finca
138 Danly e ———— Finca
139 Devacan Finca - Finca
140 Diamante Finca Finca Finca
141 EL Aradito Finca = -—-- Finca
142 El Carmen ! - Finca
143 EIl Cenicero Finca Finca Finca
144 El Chaparral Finca -———- Finca
145 El Ciprés Finca Finca Finca
146 El Coco Hacienda Finca Finca
147 El Florato Finca - Finca
148 E! Jardin Finca -~ Finca
149 ElLibano e e Finca
150 E! Naranjo Finca Finca Finca
151 Ei Oasis Finca Finca Finca
152 ElParaiso (Guardiania) @~ - Finca Finca
153 El Paraiso (Obero) Finca —————— Finca
154 ElParaiso Linea 3 Finca e Finca
155 El Pensamiento Finca Finca Finca
156 El Peru Finca ———- Finca
157 EIl Porvenir Finca Finca Finca
158 El Rosario Finca Finca Finca
159 El Sagrado Corazon Finca Finca Finca
160 El Tesoro Finca Finca Finca
161 El Trapiche Hacienda Finca Finca
162 El Troncén Finca Finca Finca
163 Entre Rios ———— e Finca
164 Grecia Finca ——————- Finca
165 Horizonte Finca —————- Finca
166 Icta Finca e Finca
167 La Bomba e e Finca
168 La Ceiba Finca -——— Finca
169 La Chenca Finca  --———-- Finca
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170 La Esperanza Finca ——— Finca
171 La Felicidad Finca Finca Finca
172 La Floresta Finca e Finca
174 La Herradura —m—meem —————— Finca
175 Laluz Finca ————— Finca
176 La Margarita Finca Finca Finca
177 La Montaiiita Finca ———— Finca
178 La Nifa Finca e Finca
180 La Pampa Finca e Finca
181 La Perla Finca ————— Finca
182 La Promesa Finca Finca Finca
183 La Prosperidad Finca Finca Finca
184 La Selva Finca Finca Finca
185 LaSoledkad = mmmmmee—m mmemeeeee Finca
186 La Trinidad Finca - Finca
187 LaVirgen == memeees Finca
188 La Virgen Finca Finca
189 Labor San Francisco = smmmmemem 0 cmmeeeeee Finca
190 Laguna Blanca Finca Finca Finca
191 Las llusiones  mmmem———— 0 mmeeeeeee Finca
192 Las llusiones Finca Finca Finca
193 Las Marias 1 Finca ——————- Finca
194 Las Marias 2 Finca B Finca
195 Las Nubes B —————- Finca
198 Las Paimas Finca . Finca
199 LasTrancas  mmmee—e— ——————- Finca
203 Las Victorias Hacienda Finca Finca
205 Las Violetas Hacienda R Finca
209 Lombardy Finca Finca Finca
196 Los Angeles Finca — Finca
197 LosPedros = e Finca
173 LosPinos  emmeeee- et Finca
179 Madre Tierra Finca ————— Finca
200 Maria Asuncion Finca e Finca
201 Maria Laura Hacienda et Finca
202 Marisol e ————————- Finca
204 Maya Crops e et Finca
206 Nacimiento e e Finca
207 Panorama Finca Finca Finca
208 Parralitos B e Finca
210 Paso San Antonio Finca Finca Finca
211 Perla Del Mar m—————— e Finca
212 Poctc e e Finca
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213 Porvenir Callejon Mendoza Finca ————— Finca
214 Quizalcoya Finca e Finca
215 Rancho Guadalupe - - Finca
216 Rancho Los Angeles Finca e Finca
218 Reforma Caliejon Mendoza Finca e Finca
219 Reina ————-  — Finca
220 Renacimiento Finca = - Finca
221 San Agustin Finca Finca Finca
222 San Antonio La Reforma Finca Finca Finca
223 San Antonio Las Brisas Finca ————— Finca
224 San Antonio Las Violetas Finca B —— Finca
225 San Antonio Texas Finca e Finca
226 San Cayetano Finca e Finca
227 San Felipe Finca Finca Finca
228 San Isidro Finca Finca Finca
231 San Jorge Finca e Finca
232 San José El Nino Finca ———————- Finca
233 San José El Perdido Hacienda Finca Finca
235 San José Las Flores Finca Finca Finca
236 San Juan El Bosque Finca - Finca
238 San Luis Finca e Finca
240 San Martin Hacienda Finca Finca
241 San Pedro Finca e Finca
243 San Rafael Finca Finca Finca
244 San Rafael Los Morros Finca e Finca
245 Santa Amalia Finca Caserio Finca
246 Santa Cecilia Finca ———————— Finca
248 Santa Clara Finca ————- Finca
249 Santa Elena Hacienda ——————- Finca
250 Santa Eligia Hacienda e Finca
252 Santa Fe Finca Finca Finca
253 Santa lrene Finca —— Finca
239 Santa Leonor Finca —————— Finca
217 Santa maria Finca -——— Finca
237 Santa Marta Finca ————— Finca
229 Santa Matilde Finca e Finca
230 Santa Monica Finca et Finca
234 Santa Rita Finca Finca Finca
242 Santillana del Mar Finca Finca Finca
247 Santo Domingo Hacienda e Finca
251 Sevilla Finca Finca Finca
254 Sin Nombre Finca Finca Finca
255 Tamarindo Finca —————— Finca
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256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
208
299
300

Tatuaca

Tierra Colorada
Tierra Linda
Victoria

Villa Amelia
Virginia

Vista Alegre
Llanitos

Onia

Fegua
Corralitos |l
Norita

Yon

Villa Loty
Berlin

Bolivia

Bonara

Cadiz

Campo Libre
Cobano

El Clavo

El Jazmin

El Milagro

El Relicario

El Rincon |

El Rincon Il

El Tropico
Emasa

La Granja

Los Potros
Magnolia

Ojo de Agua
Rancho Alegre
Relicario

San Rafael El Socorro
Santa Luisa
Santa Luisa
Santa Sofia
Villa Melida
Turicentro El Coquito
Las Mercedes
Las Pilas San Marcos
Nn existe

San Rafael
Santa Eloisa

1994
Finca
Finca
Finca

Finca
Finca
Finca
Caserio
Colonia
Parcelamiento
Granja
Granja
Granja
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca

Finca
Paraje
Hacienda
Hacienda
Hacienda
Hacienda
Hacienda

2002

Colonia
Finca
Finca

2015
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca
Finca

C. recreativo




